

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEFK8057

1	
DACE	-
FAUC	
	_
- 1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*B09144539 304-744-4626 UPTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC PO BOX 39

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRI		::iEf	IMS OF SAI		SHIP	VIA	populari († 15	O.B.	FREIGH	TERMS
09/19 BID OPENING DATI		10/04/	2007		<u> </u>	PID	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	P7778 8 8 1 F					
LING	GUA	P(11) 1.	OOF	NO.	ITEM NU	MDEN	UNI	TPRICE	AN	OUNT
				ISSUE	ENDUM #03 D TO MOD3 ENTS OF 1	IFY, CLA				
	CATION		c new	OIKEN	CAIS UF	HE OKIG	INAL SPE	CIFI-		d of Control of the C
	ATTACH	MENTS:	2. R	EVISE	UM #01 D BID FOR D SIGN-IN					vette für den mannen er gege übe
						: :			Account of the second of the s	
	Professional Programme of the Professional P	and the second s								
	The same of the sa	To the second se								
0001	ļ	_ 1	LS		968-32					
	DEMOLI	TION S	ERVIC	ES						
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	OF RFQ	DEFK8)57 ** **	** TOTAL:	\$ 1 <u>49,</u> 5	500.00
0	∵a*		dere de la constante de la con	Andre Spyre to Parkle — prose on Foreign						
	ΔT			SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS			1000 (100 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
GNATURE /	Le			**		ELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	0 04 07	
TLE		FEII				304-744			0-04-07	
Vice Pr	esiden	<u> </u>	55048	30817			ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

ITEMIZED BID SHEET

DESCRIPTION ITEMIZED BID SHEET	COST
1. BARN	
2. SHED W/RED ROOF	\$_3,000.00
3. YELLOW BRICK BLDG. COLLAPSED	<u>\$2,000.00</u>
4. YELLOW BLOCK HOUSE 2-STORY	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
5. WHITE SHED	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
6. WHITE HOUSE W/ BASEMENT	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
7. WHITE & BROWN HOUSE W/GARAGE	<u>\$ 12,000.00</u>
8. BEIGE GARAGE APARTMENT 2-STORY	\$12,000.00
9. BEIGE HOUSE W/BASEMENT	\$12,000.00
10. 3 OUT BUILDINGS BEHIND #9	<u> </u>
11. BROWN HOUSE W/BASEMENT	\$ 12,000.00
12. SHED 29' X 60'	<u>3,000.00</u>
13. SHED 29'X 30' W/BOX TRAILER	8' X 37'\$ 3,500.00
14. SHED 68' X 83' BLUE BLDG. 30'	X 50'\$8,000.00
15. 2 BOX TRAILERS UNDER # 14 8' X 40' EA	\$_2,000.00
16. HOUSE W/CARPORT & SMALL OUTBLDG	\$ 10,000.00
17. PERMASTONE HOUSE W/BASEMENT & CARE	PORT\$ 12,000.00
18. BEIGE DOUBLE WIDE TRAILER	\$ 3,000.00
19. RED SIDEING HOUSE W/SMALL OUT BLDG	<u>10,000.00</u>
20. MISCELLANEOUS	<u>\$6,000.00</u>
**OTHER ITEMS NOT SHOWN ABOVE & IF FOUR	ND DURING DEMOLATION:
WATER WELLS: REMOVE CASING BELOW GRO LEVEL & FILL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS: COST PER WELL:	DUND \$ 2,000.00 X 2 = \$ 4,000.00
SEPTIC TANKS: REMOVAL & DISPOSAL AS PER	
SPECIFICATIONS: COST PER TANK:	\$2,000.00 X 4 = \$8,000.00

GRAND TOTAL \$ 149,500.00



Request for Quotation

T

DEFK8057

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

>#200E

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Upton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 39 Dunbar, WV 25064

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTITERMS
08/27/2 BID OPENING DATE:				.,				
		10/04/		CAT	BID	OPENING T	<u>[ME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPA	IICE	AMOUNT
					ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE			
# # # F	AND A I AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO OF THE	PART FORW FORW ON. ADD	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITE THE PROJECT. THE BUY THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRA HE ADDENDU ER IN THE GINEER SHA	WINGS IM STATE ALL ALSO	
I O B	NTERES PENING UYER W	STED P	ARTIES ANY FOURT	AND ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE	Y THE	
B D T S E S	IDDERS IVISIO HAT A HALL A XCEPTI	AND IN. IPPLY LSO AP ON MAY	SUBM THE TO T PLY T BE F	SAME HE C O AN OR AN	D BE FORMALLY AC D TO THE STAT RULES AND RE DRIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME I ADDENDUM THAT IG A BID OPENING	E PURCHAS BULATIONS B DOCUMENT NT. THE OF	ING NLY FOR THE	
R	EV. 11	/96						
E	XHIBIT	10						
A	DDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	т		***************************************	
AI	וטעאשענ	M(S) A	ND HAY Plans	AND/	CEIPT OF THE FOL DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS , ETC.	ECKED S TO	
SNATURE /	1/4	<u>-</u>		es neve	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		DATE	
Vice Presi	idont	FEIN	EE 0 400	0.17	304-744			10-4-07
		IDINO TO	550480	ΩT\		ADDRESS	CHANGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

> NOD SEE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Upton Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 39
Dunbar WV 25064

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ADDENDUM NOS .: \$eptember **1**9, 2007 NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.SIGNATURE Upton Construction Compnay, Inc. ... COMPANY October 2, 2007 ..DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-744-4627 10-04-07 Vide President 550480817 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

s H

þ

Ī

DEFK8057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Upton Construction company, Inc. P.O. Box 39 Dunbar, WV 25064

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	ΤΕ	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/04/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPEC	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENSE	NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPIET	F•			
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:	Upt	on Construction	Company, Inc.	
	00117040				WWOODIO		
	CONTRAC	JURS	LICEN	SE NO	WV000119	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	THE SUC	CESSF	UL BI	DDFR	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO EUDNICH A	
4	CUPY UF	IHEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO TURNISH A	
	A PURCH	ASE D	RDER/	CONTR	ACT	W 10 1000MNCL OF	j
Value de la companya			-				
			I	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
<u> </u>	THE WES	T VIR	AINIE	STAT	CODE, PURCHASI	AC DIVICION DU -	
<i>[4</i> 2	AND KEG	ULAII	JNS. 🖟	AND TI	le information pi	ONTRED IN	
11	HE "RE	QUEST	FOR C	JUOTA	TION" ISSUED BY N	THE PHOCUACTHO	
<u> </u>	TATZIO	M T2	THE S	LE A	THORITY GOVERNI	G THIS	!
P	ROCURE	MENT.	1	ļ			
_	NV THE	OPMATI	ON OF	OVID	77 751 00000		
Δ	NY DTHI	FR SOL	IBCE	COATOR	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
O	R ALTE	RS THE	TNE	RMATI	AL OR WRITTEN, WH	THE CONTRADICTS	
D	ESCRIBE	ED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	N AND OF NO	
E	FFECT.		l		10 10	טאָן זְטָ עמא ע	
	ANKONO						
D E	ANKKUP!	CY:	IN TH	EEVE	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
c	ALLY NI	III AN	T PKU	D AM	ON, THIS CONTRAC D IS TERMINATED	T IS AUTOMATI-	
O	RDER.			D) A	D 13 TERMINATED	MITHOUT FORTHER	
RI	EV. 1/2	2005					
	,	-		-			
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	THONS	
INATURE ROSE RE	M				TELEPHONE 304-74	A AGOT DATE	
Vice Pres	ident	FEIN	5504	80817			0-04-07
		DING TO	RFO II	VSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES T SPACE ABOVE LABELED	O BE NOTED ABOVE
		•			או פפשעחת אחרועבים IV	OLACE ARONE TABETED	'VENDOR'



\$ H P

RFO NUMBER **DEFK8057**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Upton Construction Company Inc. P.O. Box 39 Dunbar, WV 25064

DIV	ENG	INE	ERI	NG	&	FA	٩C	IL	I	T	I	<u> </u>
ARMO	RY	BOA	RD	SEC	TI	01	Ý					

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

BOYENROATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM SOFWENDATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBHITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE OUAMINY UGB OF THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: DEFK8057								
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	BID OPENING DATE	<u>.</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	10/04/	2007	W0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT	LINE	QUAN	AUA.	UOP		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT								
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT								
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT					NO	TICE		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		A STENI	ED RID	мист	BE C	UDMITTED TO.		
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS MATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHORM 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED OR ONTER DOWN.		310	LD BID	HUST	BC 3	OBULLIED IA:		
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE TUCKET SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMOTIONS THE PHONE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMOTIONS THE PHONE 304-744-4627 THE PHONE 304-744-4627 THE PHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS TO CONTACT OF THE PHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS TO CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS TO CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS TO CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADDRESS ADDRESS CHANGES ADDRESS CHANGES ADDRESS CHANGES ADDRESS CHANGES ADDRESS CHANGES ADDRESS CHANGE								
2019 MASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE TUCKET SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE PRESIDENT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE TUCKET THE BID SHOULD CONTACT TO CONTACT PAGE TO SEE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NATED ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE N					IVISI	ON		
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		t .		1	TON S	TREET, EAST		
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT								
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT								
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT		THE BII	SHOU	ם כח	NTATN	THIS THEODMATIO	N ON THE ELOE OF	
SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT REQ. NO.: DEFK8057		THE EN	ELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	N UN THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER: REQ. NO.: DEFK8057 BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE VICE PRESIDENT OF THE NOTED APPLYER. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APPLYER.			-		-			
BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE TUCKEY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TIEL PHONE 304-744-4627 TIEL PHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APPARE		SEALED	BID					
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM		BUYER:				JOHN ABBOTT		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM				1				
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APPLYE		REQ. NO).:	***************************************	I	DEFK8057		
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APPLYE		BID OPE	NING E	ATE:		0/04/2007		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-4626 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 PATE 10-04-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APPLYE			1]			
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 DATE 10-04-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOwer	}	BID OPE	NING T	IME:	1	:30 PM		
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 DATE 10-04-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOwer	I	PLEASE	PROVID	EAF	AX NU	MRER IN CASE IT	TO MECECCADY	:
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Tucker SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APONE	ļ	TO CONT	ACT YO	U REG	ARDIN	G YOUR BID:	15 NECESSARY	***
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SNATURE Vice President S50480817 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOVE	***		304-74	14-462	26			4
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SNATURE Vice President S50480817 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOVE								
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SNATURE Vice President S50480817 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOVE	F	LEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NA	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED APOVE	C	ONCERN	ING TH	IS QU	OTE:			
Vice President Fein 550480817 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 10-04-07	1		Joe Tu	cker				
Vice President Fein 550480817 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 10-04-07				ļ	1			
Vice President Fein 550480817 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 10-04-07								
Vice President Fein 550480817 TELEPHONE 304-744-4627 10-04-07		/) /			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	MONS:	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SNATURE SON !	La				TELEPHONE	DATE	
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ASSAULT IN THE NOTED ABOVE	Vice Pre	sident	FEIN	55.04.94	0817	1 304		
			VDING TO) RFO !!	USERT I	NAME AND ADDDECO IN	CDAGE ARCHITE	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

8 H P

Ť

REGNUMBER DEFK8057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VEXDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Upton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 39 Dunbar, WV 25064

DIV	ENG	INE	ERI	NG	&	FA	CIL	I.	T I	Ε	
ARMO	RY	BOA	RD	SEC	TI	ON					

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF S	ALE		SHP \	/IA		F.O.I	3,	FREIGH	TERMS
08/27/												P
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/04/			Teldologogg		BID	OPEN	IING T	IME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNITE	RICE	AM	OUNT
					<i>.</i>		ebborgonavana a fire confirma					
	*****	THIS	IS	THE EN	D OF	REO	DEEKS	057	****	* TOTA	1 . 67.40 5	
							DET RO		~~~~	× IUIA	L: \$149,5	00.00
		1										
		1						,				
		İ										
											1	
		1										
		-										
		1										
-												
ALL THE STATE OF T												
4		1										
			l									
1							1					
								•				
												-
				-								***************************************
		-	1									
				SEE REVER	SE SIDE	FOR TERM	MS AND CONDI	TIONS				
NATURE /	M	/			e e en monte, degli fi	TEL	EPHONE			DATE		
Vice Pres	sident	FEIN	5048	0817			304-74				10-04-07	
	RESPON	DING TO	RFQ, I	NSERT N	IAME /	AND AD	DRESS IN	SPACI	E ABOV	E LABELE	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Upton Construction Company, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Pavinad OAISKIN)	

ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY BID BOND

ERIE INSURA	NCE COMPANY
BID	BOND
Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No. EE1492
That we, . Upton Construction Com (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal and the E corporation duly organized under the laws of the S	Bond No. EE1492pany .Inc
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto. Division	on of Engineering & Facilities Armo
. BoardSectionhereinafter called the Obliga	ee in the full and just sum of5% .of .amount.
good and lawful money of the United States of Am	erica, to the payments of which sum of money well and themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors, rerally, firmly by these presents.
Signed, sealed and dated this $^{4 th}$	day ofOctober, A.D.2007
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCI	1: That, if the Obligee shall make any award within 60
days to the Principal for DEFK8057	••••••••
·····	
dully make and enter into a contract with the Obliq or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithf approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in c	e by the Principal therefor, and the Principal shall gee in accordance with the terms of said proposal ul performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties ase of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages ilure, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have	caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed.
	Principal Upton . Construction . Co. Inc
Witness: Ima Dais	By: De Juli
<u>:</u>	ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY
witness: Buttanie M. Temmey	By: Tull O. White
\bigcup	& West Virginia Resident Agent



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the la Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint	
Neely R. Arthur, Jr	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	and deed
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).	
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertal other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPA sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Facin pursuance hereof.	ANY and at may do
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Dir ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May 8, 2002 at which a quorum was presented and said Resolution been amended or repealed:	ectors of in has not
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) A Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, coro of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any tin revoke the power and authority given to him; and	ntracts ne and
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of At issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemni other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and underta recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."	ity and
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopte Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 8th day of May, 2002, at which a quo present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:	d by the rum was
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, underta recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Att and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."	kings, apany,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COM-PANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	Lwy Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE	
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	7, 200 8
CERTIFICATE	
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	
copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company, 1972 L. R. Van Gorder, Secretary	 y

this 4th day of Oct. 2007.